

## UTAH HOMELESS NETWORK STEERING COMMITTEE AGENDA

April, 24th 2024 1:30-3:30 PM

Anchor Location: 140 E. 300 S., Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Conference Room 200

Virtual Meeting Link: <u>https://utah-gov.zoom.us/j/89822361317</u>

1:30	1. Welcome & Introductions	Heather Hogue
1:35	2. Roll Call	Shalie Ripley
1:40	<ul> <li>3. Steering Committee Business</li> <li>a. April 3, 2024: <u>https://www.utah.gov/pmn/files/1105877.pdf</u> *</li> <li>b. Discussion of meeting frequency</li> </ul>	Heather Hogue
3:25	<ul> <li>4. Office of Homeless Services <ul> <li>a. State Homelessness Funding Grant Recommendations *</li> <li>i. Balance of State</li> <li>ii. Mountainland</li> <li>iii. Salt Lake County</li> </ul> </li> <li>b. H.B. 298 Review <ul> <li>i. Discussion</li> </ul> </li> <li>c. Policy and Procedures</li> </ul>	Tricia Davis Meredith Vernick Peggy Green Heather Hogue Tarra McFadden Tricia Davis Heather Hogue Stefanie Jones Heather Hogue
3:30	5. Adjourn	Heather Hogue

\* Needs approval

## Utah Homeless Network (UHN) Steering Committee - State Code 35A-16-206

Name	Local Homeless Council (LHC)	LHC Role for UHN Steering Committee	LHC Chair/Co-Chairs
Stefanie Jones	Bear River	Chair Designee	Amy Anderson
Renee Raso	Carbon-Emery	Chair	Renee Raso
Ryan Steinbeigle	Davis	Chair	Ryan Steinbeigle
Luke Wojcierchowski	Grand	Chair	Luke Wojciechowski
R. Scott Phillips	Iron	Chair	R. Scott Phillips
Kena Mathews	Mountainland	Chair	Kena Matthews
Mack McDonald	San Juan	Chair	Mack McDonald
Clinton Painter	Six County	Chair	Clinton Painter
Jen Campbell	Salt Lake Valley Coalition to End Homelessness (SLVCEH)	Chair	Jen Campbell
Ed Hansen	Tooele	Chair	Ed Hansen
Kim Dieter	Uintah Basin	Chair	Kim Dieter
Carol Hollowell	Washington	Chair	Carol Hollowell
Sharon Bolos	Weber-Morgan	Chair	Sharon Bolos
Russell Goodman	OHS Program Staff	Designee	N/A
Joseph Jensen	OHS Data Staff	Designee	N/A
Peggy Green	Balance of State	Collaborative Applicant	N/A
Heather Hogue	Mountainland	Collaborative Applicant	N/A
Tarra McFadden	SLVCEH	Collaborative Applicant	N/A
Nancy Griggs	N/A	Lived Experience	N/A

## **MEETINGS AND INFORMATION**

All meetings for the Utah Homeless Network (UHN), Utah Homeless Services Board (UHSB) and Shelter Cities Advisory Board (SCAB) will be posted to the public notice website. To receive meeting notifications, please subscribe by following these steps:

- 1. <u>https://www.utah.gov/pmn/</u>
- 2. Government: State
- 3. Entity: Department of Workforce Services
- 4. Body(s): Utah Homeless Network
- 5. "Subscribe to this body"

Next UHN Steering Committee Meeting: TBD

Websites:

- Local Homeless Councils, Continuum of Care and UHC <a href="https://endutahhomelessness.org/">https://endutahhomelessness.org/</a>
- Utah Homelessness Council <u>https://homelessness.utah.gov/</u>
- Public Notice Website <u>https://www.utah.gov/pmn/</u>